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Regional Quality Assurance Specialists (RQAS) 
 Immunization Division Service Delivery Map, October 2025 
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Immunization Division Service Delivery Map Key Personnel 
Regional Quality Assurance Specialists 

Maternal Immunization and Perinatal Hepatitis B 
Coordinator: 
Ondreya Witmer, 317-518-0726 
owitmer@health.in.gov 
Covers birthing hospitals and independent pharmacies 
for the whole state 

Replacement Model Specialist: 
Holly Carson, 317-726-7426 
hcarson@health.in.gov 
Covers ordering for birthing hospitals, pharmacies, 
and other providers in the replacement program for 
the whole state 

Regional Quality Assurance Coordinator: 
Diana Klein, 317-416-5929 
diklein@health.in.gov  
North A (Red)  
Adriene Clingaman, 765-726-1561 
aclingaman@health.in.gov  

North B (Purple) 
Mindy Dixson, 317-914-5286 
mdixson@health.in.gov  

Central C (Blue) 
Ashlei VanBuskirk, 463-271-1238 
avanbuskirk@health.in.gov  

Central D (Green) 
Maddie Risley, 765-516-5067 
marisley@health.in.gov  

South E (Yellow) 
Tom Keller, 317-519-3052 
tkeller@health.in.gov  

South F (Orange) 
Carla Cly-Williams, 317-439-6370 
cclywilliams@health.in.gov  

Marion County (Pink) 
Jessica Cobb, 317-234-6579 
jcobb@health.in.gov 
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